PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Isaak Rivshin	02/08/2010	
Raymond J. Clark	02/09/2010	
Daniel Davies	02/05/2010	
Dale T. Platteter	02/09/2010	
Michael W. Marchetti	02/09/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xerox Corporation
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 4505
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12703232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(216)363-9001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: kdunn@FAYSHARPE.COM Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Dunn, FAY SHARPE 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20081522USNP-XERZ202219
-------------------------	-------------------------

PATENT REEL: 023919 FRAME: 0214

Address Line 1:

THE HALLE BUILDING

501089542

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	elaine checovich
Total Attachments: 3 source=xerz202219asgn#page1.tif source=xerz202219asgn#page2.tif source=xerz202219asgn#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023919 FRAME: 0215

Dale T. Platteter

Michael W. Marchetti

Attorney Docket No.: 20081522 XERZ 2 02219

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled DISTRIBUTED DATA FLOW FOR PAGE PARALLEL IMAGE

PROCESSING WITHIN claimed therein (the "Invention which Application:	PRINTING SYSTEMS (the ention(s)"),	"Application") for	E PARALL inventions	EL IMAGE disclosed or
was first execute was filed on	d concurrently herewith, ed on as Application Number it of U.S. Provisional Applica	tion(s) No(s).	/ filed	d .
Xerox Corporation, a New its legal representatives (and the full cooperation o	w York Corporation, on beha ""Xerox"), is entitled to all rig f the Inventor(s).	If of itself, its succ hts in the Applica	cessors and a tion and the	assigns, and Invention(s),
Application and the Invectoring all application the Invectoring all application and the Invectoring all applications, including all applications, world applications.	n, the receipt of which is he nsfer(s) to Xerox the entire a ention(s), in and for the Un oplications, patents, design wide, and all priority rights un nal applications for which pri	and exclusive righited States, its to registrations and and and and and and and and are sent of the se	et, title and in erritories, and publications or future conv	terest in the dall foreign obtained or ventions and
 (1) request the U.S. Corto Xerox; (2) agree that Xerox may (3) agree to execute all therewith requested in the control of the con	mmissioner of Patents to iss y apply for and receive all for l papers and take all action by Xerox; and ubsequently enter the Appli	ue all U.S. Letters reign Letters Pate ns necessary or	s Patent grar nt thereon; desirable in	nted thereon
Isaak Rivshin	Date 2/8/2010	-		
Raymond J. Clark	Date	_		
Daniel Davies	Date	-		

C:\Documents and Settings\US886637\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK3\emc0008848V001 (2).docx

Date _____

Date ____

Attorney Docket No.: 20081522 XERZ 2 02219

ASSIGNMENT The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled DISTRIBUTED DATA FLOW FOR PAGE PARALLEL IMAGE PROCESSING WITHIN PRINTING SYSTEMS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application: is being executed concurrently herewith. was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s). For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox: (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above. Isaak Rivshin **Daniel Davies**

Dole 1. Platteter

Dale T. Platteter

Date

Michel V. Menter

Michael W. Marchetti

Date 9 Feb 2010

C:\users\clark\Public\ip\underdevelopment\DistributedPrintEngineImagePath\FinalApplication\emc0008848V001_AssignmentToXer ox.docx

Attorney Docket No.: 20081522 XERZ 2 02219

	<u>ASSIGNME</u>	<u>ENT</u>		
	N PRINTING SYSTEMS (the			
 was first execu was filed on	ted concurrently herewith, uted on as Application Number efit of U.S. Provisional Applic	cation(s) No(s).	1	filed .
Xerox Corporation, a N	ew York Corporation, on beh	alf of itself its aven	2000	and the second
Application and the Invocuntries, including all derived therefrom, work treaties, and any provisi	tion, the receipt of which is he ransfer(s) to Xerox the entire vention(s), in and for the Un applications, patents, design d wide, and all priority rights ional applications for which pr	and exclusive right nited States, its ten registrations and punder all present or riority is claimed in t	title an ritories, oublication future of the Application of the Applic	d interest in the and all foreign ons obtained or conventions and cation; and
request the U.S. Control to Xerox;	ommissioner of Patents to is	sue all U.S. Letters	Patent (granted thereon
(2) agree that Xerox m	ay apply for and receive all fo	oreign Letters Paten	t thereor	າ;
nicioniai reduestet	all papers and take all actived by Xerox; and			
(4) authorize Xerox to already entered abo	subsequently enter the Appl	lication Number on	this Ass	signment, if not
,				
Isaak Rivshin	Date			
Raymond J. Clark		nadaka mananga		
	Date			
Daniel Davisos	ines			
Daniel Davies	Date February 5, 2010	C		
Dale T. Platteter	Data			
	Date			
Michael W. Marchetti				

 $C: \label{local-monosoft-windows} C: \label{local-monosoft-windows} In termet Files \label{local-monosoft-windows} OLK9CC2 \label{local-monosoft-windows} OLK9CC2 \label{local-monosoft-windows} OLK9CC2 \label{local-monosoft-windows} OLK9CC2 \label{local-windows} OL$

Date _____

PATENT REEL: 023919 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 02/10/2010